
Premier JWW 8" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 50

Finley Carole Johnson40.29 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Papillon

Topaz Brittany Kochiss41.69 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Pomeranian

Skeet Kristen Jansen42.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Charm Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 48

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 35.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Boston Terrier

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 35.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature Poodle

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 35.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Baylee Deborah Potvin34.59 NQ 1 4 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

44.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Velo Julie Kenney46.98 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Breed

MCT 45

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro100 35.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Chanel Carolyn Biondi35.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro36.56 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro38.23 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

39.78 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sierra Rena Dershowitz41.05 NQ 0 2 0 0 0All American Dog

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

NQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 15
Breed

MCT 42

Keagan Bob Howard100 30.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier JWW 20" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Wicked Tamara Lazarus100 33.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Caper Bob Young100 34.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Bowie Jeff Botelho28.81 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Lincoln Debra Ferentinos34.40 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Zip Sue Grace37.61 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Dreamer Renee Crossman41.55 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dahlia Ellen Halperin41.76 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jack James Standish42.41 NQ 2 1 1 0 1Australian Shepherd

Bear Terrence O'Hanlon45.32 NQ 1 1 0 0 4Australian Shepherd

Kaylee Kathy Chittenden50.99 NQ 1 2 1 0 9Golden Retriever

Dash Sue GraceNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Freddie Barbara SiegelNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Tremor Kelli CyrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 46

Radley Megan Wakely39.37 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo39.38 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Poodle

Boone Phyllis Covino51.64 NQ 2 2 0 0 6Golden Retriever

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 53

Mo Sheila McCormick100 37.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Ellie Brittney Coleman41.08 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pug

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 47

Orla Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 36.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Whippet

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 51

Latte Shobhana Naik61.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 11All American Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 2 of 17



Excellent JWW 12" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 46

Lisa Marie Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 45

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro100 26.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 43

Ice Jane Bronson34.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dwight Kathy Lesinski37.99 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dreamer Renee Crossman45.32 NQ 1 3 0 0 2Labrador Retriever

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon48.84 NQ 3 0 1 0 5Australian Shepherd

Kizmet Shelly Truskauskas60.26 NQ 1 0 1 0 17Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Siegel63.86 NQ 3 1 1 0 20Golden Retriever

Dice Misty Peterson66.89 NQ 4 2 0 0 20Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 45

Trinity Sonja Capasso39.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 49

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 27.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Tipsy Laura Simonelli100 29.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Papillon

Harry Lisa Rusinko100 34.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skeet Kristen Jansen100 39.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 42.54 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Scottish Terrier

Rebel Deborah Hunt30.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Finley Carole Johnson34.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Butters M J Kushwara42.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0French Bulldog

Houston Linda White44.72 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Scottish Terrier

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 8" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo50.44 NQ 3 1 0 0 1Papillon

Benny Melanie Bryson51.52 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Norwich Terrier

Charm Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Razzel Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Reya Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 46

Baylee Deborah Potvin100 29.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 30.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Boston Terrier

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 31.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 35.83 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Ellie Brittany Kochiss31.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Kennedy Debby Du Bay37.45 NQ 2 3 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Finn Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 45

Sierra Rena Dershowitz100 24.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Phire Jane Bronson100 26.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Chanel Carolyn Biondi100 28.23 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 30.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Switch Katie Rogers100 31.79 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Sirius Michele Levitt100 33.76 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 37.64 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers28.85 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea Carson30.46 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan30.99 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

31.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro32.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 16" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro34.51 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

35.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 21 Total Competing: 30
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 43

Bowie Jeff Botelho100 23.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Ria Mary Peterson100 24.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Patsee Christie McNamara100 25.39 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Ryder Bob Young100 26.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Brinca Ariel Schoenfeld100 28.69 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Whippet

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 29.39 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Wicked Tamara Lazarus100 29.60 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 29.88 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Kaylee Kathy Chittenden100 42.38 Q 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dahlia Ellen Halperin25.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dash Sue Grace26.25 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Prana Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

26.45 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Whippet

Georgia Courtney Longo27.47 NQ 2 2 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Wish Carolyn Biondi29.56 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Vash Lindsay Kelly29.86 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Bear Terrence O'Hanlon31.52 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek32.33 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Venti Phoebe Teramoto35.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lincoln Debra Ferentinos36.20 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Celeste Phoebe Teramoto36.99 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tremor Kelli Cyr37.22 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski37.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Julian Ariel Schoenfeld40.54 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Whippet

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu50.84 NQ 3 1 1 0 7Golden Retriever

Bear Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Comet Cheryl MorganNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Hopper Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Keagan Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 45

Riptide Christie McNamara100 30.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Radley Megan Wakely100 31.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo100 33.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Poodle

Kai Russell Thorpe100 37.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Poodle

Jasper Crystal Utz38.62 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Boone Phyllis CovinoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 51

Ricki Carol Wert62.15 NQ 3 2 2 0 11Rat Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 50

Pepper Diane Sumrall45.54 NQ 3 3 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 48

Mindy Ruth Lasota44.22 NQ 2 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 50

Ari Hanna NekvasilNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 54

Torri Amanda Rizner100 45.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 4"P Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 48.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 Norwich Terrier

Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak36.12 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Papillon

Sassy Tamara Lazarus42.11 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 51

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 28.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Mable Lindsay Kelly100 32.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 40.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Pug

Ellie Brittney Coleman34.23 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Pug

Mo Sheila McCormick34.56 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol41.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 50

Me Me Diane Sumrall100 36.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Quick Rena Dershowitz100 36.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature Poodle

Quiz Laura Simonelli27.67 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Twist Patti Wakeling32.12 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 48

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 30.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 32.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Rough Collie

Andi Cheryl Morgan30.96 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour31.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Orla Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

32.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Whippet

Folger Sally MyersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sage Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20"P Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 50

Nita Nathalie Inho100 28.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 All American Dog

Noelle Sonja Capasso100 30.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Doberman Pinscher

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 34.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Poodle

Phoebe James Standish100 34.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Hazel Amy Sevcik100 40.84 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Poodle

Furgus Bob Howard33.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Latte Shobhana Naik57.40 NQ 1 0 0 0 7All American Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 53

Shade Mary Scesny46.32 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Papillon

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 50

Lewis Linda Ranieri100 35.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Velo Julie Kenney95 34.05 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Brie Deborah PotvinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 43

Rose Justina Strycharz100 30.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Patches Andrea Carson38.31 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Riff Mary Fitzsimmons56.23 NQ 3 1 0 0 13Working Kelpie

Lia Hanna NekvasilNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 45

Tucker Alina Ghany31.10 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 48

Ziva Angela Kalmanash68.02 NQ 4 1 0 0 20Portuguese Water 
Dog

Nikki Hanna Nekvasil71.10 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Poodle

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 50

Chance Susan Black46.68 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Pi Pamela Haynes70.27 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Poodle

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice B JWW 8" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 60

Me-Me Nancy Andrysiak60.80 NQ 4 0 0 0 0Papillon

Topaz Brittany KochissNQ 2 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 56

Brexit Jessica Downing100 32.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Terrier

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 51

Abigail Debra Ferentinos41.31 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 46

Zip Sue Grace27.99 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Strive Michele Levitt41.78 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Pup-Pup Claudette Beaulieu56.71 NQ 3 0 1 0 10Golden Retriever

Karma Shelly Truskauskas59.24 NQ 2 1 2 0 13Golden Retriever

Rizin' Shelly TruskauskasNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Shade Mary Scesny71.63 NQ 3 1 1 0 1Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 65

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto47.50 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Lewis Linda RanieriNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 60

Dwight Kathy Lesinski100 44.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kizmet Shelly Truskauskas100 57.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dreamer Renee Crossman37.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Freddie Barbara Siegel67.00 NQ 2 0 0 0 7Golden Retriever

Bear Terrence O'HanlonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Kaz Terrence O'HanlonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 64

Copyright Noreen Bennett100 47.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 32.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny100 34.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Tipsy Laura Simonelli100 37.56 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 032 Papillon

Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo100 39.14 Q4th 0 0 0 0 030 Papillon

Harry Lisa Rusinko100 43.28 Q 0 0 0 0 026 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skeet Kristen Jansen100 47.46 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 52.22 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Scottish Terrier

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 8" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Tess Linda Ranieri100 54.22 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Houston Linda White100 60.00 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Scottish Terrier

Finley Carole Johnson39.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Topsy Christie McNamara52.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Butters M J Kushwara59.34 NQ 1 1 0 0 0French Bulldog

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Charm Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 65

Baylee Deborah Potvin100 32.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 36.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature Poodle

Finn Sheila McCormick100 47.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Moo Bonnie Henderson41.39 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Ellie Brittany Kochiss41.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter45.61 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

63.55 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 63

Chanel Carolyn Biondi100 32.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Switch Katie Rogers100 38.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea Carson100 39.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 39.09 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Sirius Michele Levitt100 39.60 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson29.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sierra Rena Dershowitz30.11 NQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

33.75 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Calpurnia Robert Mechan34.47 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 16" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

36.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Cinder Katie Rogers37.62 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Delilah Kelli Cyr44.84 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 18 Total Competing: 28
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 60

Ria Mary Peterson100 31.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Ryder Bob Young100 31.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Hopper Michele Levitt100 33.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 35.35 Q4th 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 35.59 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Boxer

Brinca Ariel Schoenfeld100 35.79 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Whippet

Wicked Tamara Lazarus100 41.91 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Venti Phoebe Teramoto100 43.97 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Celeste Phoebe Teramoto100 44.49 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Comet Cheryl Morgan100 49.18 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Bowie Jeff Botelho26.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Jack James Standish31.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Keagan Bob Howard31.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin32.41 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek33.10 NQ 1 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Weiser Morgan Carleton35.76 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Lincoln Debra Ferentinos37.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo40.68 NQ 1 1 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Bear Brittany Kochiss43.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Julian Ariel Schoenfeld44.79 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Whippet

Prana Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

45.91 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Whippet

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski45.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Wish Carolyn Biondi49.10 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Kaylee Kathy Chittenden51.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tremor Kelli Cyr52.56 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu63.55 NQ 3 1 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Patsee Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Vash Lindsay KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 64

Riptide Christie McNamara100 31.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Golden Retriever

Kai Russell Thorpe100 39.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Poodle

Radley Megan Wakely100 40.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Jasper Crystal Utz100 42.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Belgian Malinois

Boone Phyllis Covino100 45.34 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo43.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Poodle

Trinity Sonja CapassoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Ricki Carol Wert76.63 NQ 0 1 0 0 6Rat Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Twist Patti Wakeling100 33.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pepper Diane Sumrall61.47 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Mindy Ruth Lasota41.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Torri Amanda Rizner100 57.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 57.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Scottish Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 64.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Norwich Terrier

Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak42.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 8"P Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 33.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 036 Shetland Sheepdog

Mo Sheila McCormick100 41.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 46.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 48.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Pug

Mable Lindsay Kelly56.71 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Me Me Diane Sumrall42.23 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Quiz Laura Simonelli44.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Quick Rena Dershowitz48.14 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Wendy Cara Armour100 34.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Boxer

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 35.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Andi Cheryl Morgan100 38.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Folger Sally Myers100 64.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sage Mary Peterson35.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Phoebe James Standish100 45.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 46.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Poodle

Hazel Amy Sevcik100 51.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Poodle

Latte Shobhana Naik100 64.46 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog

Noelle Sonja Capasso39.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Pi Pamela Haynes80.29 NQ 2 2 1 0 11Poodle

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Nita Nathalie InhoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open Standard 20" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 65

Ice Jane Bronson100 42.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Patches Andrea Carson90 47.27 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Lia Hanna Nekvasil90 52.75 Q3rd 1 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Dice Misty Peterson57.10 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Riff Mary Fitzsimmons57.96 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Working Kelpie

Rucker Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 67

Tucker Alina Ghany39.09 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 70

Nikki Hanna Nekvasil85.96 NQ 0 2 0 3 0 15Poodle

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 72

Chance Susan Black50.97 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice B Standard 8" Sat, Jun 7, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 84

Topaz Brittany Kochiss95 36.43 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Pomeranian

Me-Me Nancy Andrysiak55.06 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Papillon

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 78

Brexit Jessica Downing85 48.15 Q1st 1 0 2 0 0 0Border Terrier

Velo Julie KenneyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 73

Abigail Debra Ferentinos46.88 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 70

Rose Justina Strycharz90 47.29 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Karma Shelly Truskauskas90 70.08 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 75

Rizin' Shelly TruskauskasNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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